504170583 01/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4217261 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE HYERS	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARSON OPTICAL, INC.
Street Address:	2050 5TH AVENUE
City:	RONKONKOMA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11779

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15397049
PCT Number:	US1712020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)784-3199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-784-3188

Email: mbeard@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 195 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1950

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25928-73B/C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARTHUR G. SCHAIER

SIGNATURE: /Arthur G. Schaier/

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=N5311707#page1.tif source=N5311707#page2.tif

PATENT 504170583 REEL: 040918 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

MICHELLE HYERS, residing at 47 Ash Lane, Hicksville, NY 11801, United

States, having made an invention entitled LOCKING CENTERING MECHANISM.

Attorney Docket No. 25928-73B, for which a non-provisional application has been filed

and granted U.S. Serial No. 15/397,049, and for which a PCT application has been filed

and granted Serial No. PCT/US17/12020;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

Carson Optical, Inc. having a principal place of business at 2050 5th Avenue,

Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in

and to the said invention(s), nonprovisional application and international application, and

in and to any and all applications claiming priority thereto; including but not limited to

any and all national and regional stage applications anywhere filed in the world, and in

and to any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part, of any of said applications,

and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United

States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for patents in

foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign

applications to which any of the aforementioned applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on

any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have

been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my executors and administrators to execute

and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and

documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed

necessary by the said Carson Optical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully

(N5310227)

PATENT REEL: 040918 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-73B Page 2 of 2

to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and any and all other Patent Office representatives around the world to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Carson Optical, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter.

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

Print Name: Peter Kwon
Date: 1/10/2017

Print Name:

Date:

(N5310227)

RECORDED: 01/10/2017

PATENT REEL: 040918 FRAME: 0877